
 

 

Some research involves people who are not 

able to say if they want to take part or not 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This is the form to tell the Health and 

Disability Commissioner what you think 

 

Easy Read  



 

Questions and Answers 
 

 

 

 

This form has questions to find out what you 

think about doing research with people who 

are not able to say if they want to take part or 

not.  

 

 

Your answers will help the Health and 

Disability Commissioner know what needs 

to be done.  

 

 

You do not have to answer all of the 

questions. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

If you want to fill in the form online you can 

find it here:  

http://online.hdc.org.nz/surveys/ysi9n3Tpq

0uAhQjUUA89OQ 

 

 

If you want to print out the form you can find it 

here: 

http://hdc.org.nz/the-act--code/right-7(4)-

consultation/easy-read-right-7(4)-

consultation 

 

If you print out this form you should send it to: 

 

Health and Disability Commissioner  

PO Box 11934 

Wellington 6142 

 

 

 

http://online.hdc.org.nz/surveys/ysi9n3Tpq0uAhQjUUA89OQ
http://online.hdc.org.nz/surveys/ysi9n3Tpq0uAhQjUUA89OQ
http://hdc.org.nz/the-act--code/right-7(4)-consultation/easy-read-right-7(4)-consultation
http://hdc.org.nz/the-act--code/right-7(4)-consultation/easy-read-right-7(4)-consultation
http://hdc.org.nz/the-act--code/right-7(4)-consultation/easy-read-right-7(4)-consultation


 

 

The last day to give feedback to the Health 

and Disability Commissioner on informed 

consent to be in research is Sunday 30 April 

2017.  

 

  



 

5 

Case studies and questions 

 

Case studies are stories that help us to 

understand something. 

 

 

Here are 5 case studies that show when  

research cannot be done without informed 

consent at the moment in New Zealand. 

    

 

These may help you decide if the law should 

change. 

 

 

Each case study has questions that we would 

like you to answer. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Your answers to the questions will help the 

Health and Disability Commissioner know 

what is important to you.  

 

 

 

 

  



 

Case study 1: Observational research on 

people with a bad infection 

 

 

Some people with a bad infection will: 

 

¶ get very sick  

 

¶ not be able to tell other people what they 

think or feel 

 

¶ have to take medicine to get healthy.  

 

 

In this case study a doctor wants to do some 

research on people who:  

 

¶ have a bad infection 

 

¶ have been given medicine. 

 

 



 

 

The doctor will not change the medicine the 

people are getting. 

 

 

The doctor:  

 

¶ wants to know how much medicine these 

people need to take to get better 

 

¶ will take samples from their bodies to find 

out how much medicine they need to 

take to get better. 

 

 

 

The doctor wants to do this research on 

people who: 

 

¶ cannot give informed consent to take 

part 

 

 

 



 

 

¶ will not get better health from being part 

of the research 

 

¶ will get the same medicine whether they 

take part in the research or not.  

 

 

This research may help other people who get 

bad infections to get the medicine that will 

help them. 

 

  



 

Questions about observational research on 

people with a bad infection 

 

 

In these questions we will ask you to think 

about what you would choose to do if you 

were sick with a bad infection. 

 

 

These questions are not about you. 

 

 

The questions are a made up example. 

 

 

  



 

 

1. If you had a bad infection and could not 

give informed consent would you want to 

take part in research about how much 

medicine is needed to get better? 

 

 

 

Tick the answer that is right for you: 

 

o Yes 

 

 

o No 

 

 

o I do not have an answer 

 

 

 

  



 

 

If you said yes to question 1: 

2. Why would you want to take part in this 

research? 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

  



 

 

If you said no to question 1: 

3. Why would you not want to take part in this 

research? 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

4. Do you want to say any more about this 

question? 

 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

 

  



 

Case study 2: Research on brain operations 

 

A person has to have a brain operation. 

 

 

There are 2 things doctors use to make sure a 

person who has a brain operation is OK after 

their operation has finished.  

 

 

No one knows which thing works best. 

 

 

In this case study a doctor wants to do some 

research to find out which of the 2 things will 

work best for other people in the future to help 

them get better.  

 

 

 

 



 

 

In the research the doctor will give some 

people 1 thing and other people a different 

thing. 

 

 

The doctor will see which thing works best. 

 

 

The people cannot say if they want to be part 

of the research or not.  

 

 

The doctor wants to get delayed consent for 

the research from some of the people after 

their brain operation is done.  

 

 

Delayed consent means asking for consent 

to do research on you after it has already 

been done.  



 

Questions about research on brain 

operations 

 

 

In these questions we will ask you to think 

about what you would choose to do if you 

were sick and have to have a brain 

operation. 

 

 

These questions are not about you. 

 

 

The questions are a made up example. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

1. If you were not able to say yes or no to 

taking part in this research before your 

brain operation would you be OK with the 

doctor doing the research anyway? 

 

 

 

Tick the answer that is right for you: 

 

o Yes 

 

 

o No 

 

o I do not have an answer 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

If you said yes to question 1: 

2. Why would you want to take part in this 

research? 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 



 

 

If you said no to question 1: 

3. Why would you not want to take part in this 

research? 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

4. Do you want to say any more about this 

question? 

 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

5. Do you think delayed consent is OK? 

 

 

 

 

Tick the answer that is right for you: 

 

o Yes 

 

 

o No 

 

o I do not have an answer 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

If you said yes to question 5: 

6. Why do you think delayed consent is OK? 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 If you said no to question 5: 

7. Why do you think delayed consent is not 

OK? 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

_____________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 



 

Case study 3: Research on people who have 

a brain disease 

 

 

Sometimes people get a brain disease that 

makes it hard for them to: 

¶ remember 

 

¶ say what they think and feel. 

 

 

In this case study a doctor wants to do some 

research on the care given to these people. 

 

 

Some people will get 1 kind of care and others 

will get different care. 

 

 

The doctor will see if any of the people get 

better. 

 


